Ifa provincial election were held tomorrow, which of the following parties' candidates would you be most likely to support? / WeII which party would you say you are Ieaning towards?

otal $40K 100K+ Kids Male male 35-54 Post Sec | Univ Grad Urban Rural
<$60K 100K

o
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 800 154 138 206 250 227 573 381 412 211 313 276 26 121 310 343 686 74
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 800 220 169 172 189 197 603 382 411 221 276 304 114 222 265 199 681 79
326 78 73 63 94 94 232 168 157 79 109 138 49 93 118 66 267 47
The Ontario Progressive Conservative Party Py o, o, o o o
41% 36% 43% 37% 50% 48% 38% 44% 38% 36% 39% 45% 43% 42% 44% 33% 39% 59%
* HJ M *x \Y W*
157 31 32 40 45 44 113 73 84 47 48 62 9 40 52 56 137 7
The Ontario Liberal Party 20% 14% 19% 23% 24% 22% 19% 19% 20% 21% 17% 20% 8% 18% 20% 28% 20% 9%
* H *x TU *
129 43 26 31 25 23 106 58 70 40 47 42 20 34 39 36 117 6
The Ontario New Democratic Party 16% 20% 15% 18% 13% 12% 18% 15% 17% 18% 17% 14% 17% 15% 15% 18% 17% 7%
* *x *
22 5 3 8 4 6 16 13 9 7 9 7 - 3 7 12 20 1
Green Party of Ontario 3% 2% 2% 4% 2% 3% 3% 3% 2% 3% 3% 2% - 2% 3% 6% 3% 1%
* *x TU *
20 5 7 4 3 5 15 12 9 1 7 11 - 6 9 5 17 3
Some other party 3% 2% 4% 2% 2% 2% 3% 3% 2% 1% 3% 4% - 3% 3% 2% 3% 4%
* *x *
24 18 1 1 3 1 23 9 15 9 10 4 8 6 7 4 14 7
Would not vote/none/would spoil ballot 3% 8% 1% 1% 1% * 4% 2% 4% 4% 4% 1% 7% 3% 3% 2% 2% 9%
K * L ** w*
121 39 28 24 15 24 97 49 68 37 45 39 28 39 33 21 109 8
Don't know/not sure 15% 18% 17% 14% 8% 12% 16% 13% 16% 17% 16% 13% 25% 18% 13% 10% 16% 11%
K K* *k *
800 220 169 172 189 197 603 382 411 221 276 304 114 222 265 199 681 79
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




Ifa provincial election were held tomorrow, which of the following parties' candidates would you be most likely to support? / WeII which party would you say you are Ieaning towards? - Excluding [Would not vote/Don't know/not sure]

otal $40K - 100K+ Kids Male male 35-54 Post Sec | Univ Grad rban Rural
<$60K 100K

o
Base: Excluding [Would not vote/Don't know/not sure] 676 120 114 176 229 204 472 339 334 175 262 239 17 95 262 302 579 64
(unwtd)
Base: Excluding [Would not vote/Don't know/not sure] 654 163 140 147 172 172 482 324 328 175 220 260 79 177 225 174 558 63
(wtd)
326 78 73 63 94 94 232 168 157 79 109 138 49 93 118 66 267 47
The Ontario Progressive Conservative Party 50% 8% 52% 43% 55% 55% 8% 52% 8% 46% 49% 53% 63% 52% 52% 38% 8% 74%
* * ] % v* v W
157 31 32 40 45 44 113 73 84 47 48 62 9 40 52 56 137 7
The Ontario Liberal Party 24% 19% 23% 27% 26% 26% 24% 22% 26% 27% 22% 24% 12% 23% 23% 32% 25% 11%
* * *x * u X *
129 43 26 31 25 23 106 58 70 40 47 42 20 34 39 36 117 6
The Ontario New Democratic Party 20% 26% 19% 21% 14% 13% 22% 18% 21% 23% 22% 16% 25% 19% 17% 21% 21% 9%
K* * L *x * *
22 5 3 8 4 6 16 13 9 7 9 7 - 3 7 12 20 1
Green Party of Ontario 3% 3% 2% 5% 3% 4% 3% 4% 3% 4% 4% 3% - 2% 3% 7% 4% 1%
* * % * U *
20 5 7 4 3 5 15 12 9 1 7 11 - 6 9 5 17 3
Some other party 3% 3% 5% 3% 2% 3% 3% 4% 3% 1% 3% 4% - 4% 4% 3% 3% 5%
* * % * *
654 163 140 147 172 172 482 324 328 175 220 260 79 177 225 174 558 63
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




How certain are you that this is the party that you will actually support on Election Day?

otal $40K - 100K+ Kids No Kids Male male 18-34 35-54 Post Sec | Univ Grad Urban Rural
<$60K 100K

Base: Decided Voters (unwtd) 651 116 106 171 223 196 455 323 325 172 251 228 17 91 251 292 557 61
Base: Decided Voters (wtd) 634 158 133 143 168 167 467 312 319 173 213 249 79 170 216 170 541 60
562 135 127 123 149 150 412 287 272 152 185 225 68 150 194 150 486 50
Top 2 Box (Net) 89% 85% 95% 86% 88% 90% 88% 92% 85% 88% 87% 91% 87% 88% 90% 88% 90% 83%
* It o *x * *
289 75 63 52 81 77 212 151 137 67 94 128 34 79 105 70 243 35
Absolutely certain 46% 48% 48% 37% 48% 46% 45% 48% 43% 39% 44% 51% 44% 47% 49% 41% 45% 58%
* * ] p *x% * *
273 59 63 71 67 73 199 136 135 85 91 97 34 71 89 80 243 15
Fairly certain 43% 38% 48% 49% 40% 44% 43% 43% 42% 49% 43% 39% 43% 42% 41% 47% 45% 25%
* * *x% * X *
73 23 6 20 20 17 56 25 47 21 28 23 11 20 22 20 55 10
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 11% 15% 5% 14% 12% 10% 12% 8% 15% 12% 13% 9% 13% 12% 10% 12% 10% 17%
* * | N *x% * *
67 21 5 18 19 16 51 21 46 19 25 23 11 18 20 19 53 10
Not very certain 11% 14% 4% 13% 11% 10% 11% 7% 15% 11% 12% 9% 13% 11% 9% 11% 10% 17%
* * N *x% * *
5 2 1 2 1 1 5 5 1 2 2 1 - 2 2 1 2 -
Not at all certain 1% 1% 1% 1% * * 1% 1% * 1% 1% * - 1% 1% 1% * -
* * *x% * *
634 158 133 143 168 167 467 312 319 173 213 249 79 170 216 170 541 60
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




Thinking about the Progressive Conservative government in Ontario under the leadership ot Premier Doug Ford, trom what you have seen, read, or heard, would you say that you strongly approve, somewhat approve, somewhat disapprove, or strongly

disapprove of their performance?
otal $40K - $60K $100K+ Kids No Kids Male male 18-34 35-54 Post Sec | Univ Grad Urban Rural
<$60K <$100K

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 800 154 138 206 250 227 573 381 412 211 313 276 26 121 310 343 686 74
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 800 220 169 172 189 197 603 382 411 221 276 304 114 222 265 199 681 79
457 133 93 95 110 122 335 245 208 144 150 163 65 137 151 104 379 56
Top 2 Box (Net) 57% 61% 55% 55% 58% 62% 56% 64% 51% 65% 54% 54% 57% 62% 57% 52% 56% 71%
* ) R F w*
126 37 22 28 33 31 95 72 53 35 41 51 16 42 38 30 102 18
Strongly approve 16% 17% 13% 16% 18% 16% 16% 19% 13% 16% 15% 17% 14% 19% 15% 15% 15% 2%
* - *
331 %6 72 67 77 91 240 173 155 109 109 113 49 %6 113 74 277 39
Somewhat approve 41% 44% 43% 39% 41% 46% 40% 45% 38% 49% 40% 37% 43% 43% 43% 37% 41% 49%
* R F *
343 87 75 78 79 75 268 137 203 77 126 140 49 85 114 95 302 23
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 43% 39% 45% 45% 42% 38% 44% 36% 49% 35% 46% 46% 43% 38% 43% 48% 44% 29%
* N P F X *
181 44 43 44 37 46 135 75 105 44 79 57 36 45 59 40 158 14
Somewhat disapprove 23% 20% 26% 25% 20% 23% 2% 20% 25% 20% 29% 19% 32% 20% 22% 20% 23% 18%
* R £ *
162 43 32 34 41 29 133 62 98 32 46 83 13 39 55 55 144 8
Strongly disapprove 20% 19% 19% 20% 2% 14% 2% 16% 24% 15% 17% 27% 11% 18% 21% 28% 21% 11%
* N PQ ** U *
800 220 169 172 189 197 603 382 411 221 276 304 114 222 265 199 681 79
sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




Some people say that ... Other people say that .. Which of these statements is closest to your point of view?

otal $40K - 100K+ Kids Male male 18-34 35-54 Post Sec | Univ Grad Urban Rural
<$60K 100K

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 800 154 138 206 250 227 573 381 412 211 313 276 26 121 310 343 686 74
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 800 220 169 172 189 197 603 382 411 21 276 304 114 222 265 199 681 79
371 97 82 71 98 97 274 192 176 90 137 145 55 114 125 78 303 51
Ford government has done a good job and deserves re-
election 6% 44% 49% 1% 52% 49% 45% 50% 43% 1% 50% 8% 48% 51% 47% 39% 45% 65%
* ] ~* v v w*
429 123 87 101 91 100 329 190 235 131 139 159 60 108 140 121 378 28
Time for another provincial party to take over 54% 56% 51% 59% 48% 51% 55% 50% 57% 59% 50% 52% 52% 49% 53% 61% 55% 35%
* K - U X p
800 220 169 172 189 197 603 382 411 221 276 304 114 222 265 199 681 79

Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




Which of the provincial party leaders do you think would make the best Premier of Ontario?

otal $40K - $60K - $100K+ Kids No Kids Male male 18-34 35-54 Post Sec | Univ Grad Urban Rural
<$60K <$100K

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 800 154 138 206 250 227 573 381 412 211 313 276 26 121 310 343 686 74
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 800 220 169 172 189 197 603 382 411 221 276 304 114 222 265 199 681 79
367 94 79 73 95 95 272 181 182 81 129 158 48 113 130 77 299 49
PC Leader Doug Ford 46% 43% 47% 43% 50% 48% 45% 47% 44% 37% 47% 52% 42% 51% 49% 39% 44% 62%
* P *x \ \ W*
207 50 48 50 50 54 153 100 105 70 65 72 25 55 63 63 180 17
Liberal Leader Bonnie Crombie 26% 23% 28% 29% 26% 27% 25% 26% 26% 32% 24% 24% 22% 25% 24% 32% 26% 21%
* *x% u *
148 49 27 35 29 32 117 58 90 46 48 53 34 31 45 38 133 8
NDP Leader Marit Stiles 19% 22% 16% 20% 15% 16% 19% 15% 22% 21% 18% 18% 30% 14% 17% 19% 20% 10%
* *x% *
78 28 14 13 15 16 61 43 35 23 33 21 7 23 27 21 69 5
Green Party Leader Mike Schreiner 10% 13% 9% 8% 8% 8% 10% 11% 8% 11% 12% 7% 6% 11% 10% 10% 10% 7%
* *x% *
800 220 169 172 189 197 603 382 411 221 276 304 114 222 265 199 681 79
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




Which of the foIIowing statements is closer to your point of view?

otal $40K - $60K - $100K+ Kids No Kids Male male 18-34 35-54 Post Sec | Univ Grad Urban Rural
<$60K <$100K

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 800 154 138 206 250 227 573 381 412 211 313 276 26 121 310 343 686 74
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 800 220 169 172 189 197 603 382 411 221 276 304 114 222 265 199 681 79
383 127 66 86 79 92 292 171 210 122 139 122 61 121 126 76 319 41

We need an early election so Ontarians can give a clear
mandate to Premier Doug Ford to do what is necessary to
deal with the problems that could be created by tariffs on
Ontario exports promised by President Trump.

48% 58% 39% 50% 42% 47% 48% 45% 51% 55% 50% 40% 53% 54% 48% 38% 47% 52%
IK * R *x " \Y *
417 93 103 87 110 105 312 210 201 98 137 182 53 101 139 123 362 38
The Ford government already has a strong majority and the
mandate it needs to deal with the tariffs on Ontario exports
threatened by President Trump. Calling this election a year
and a half before it’s required is just cynical politics from
Premier Ford. 52% 42% 61% 50% 58% 53% 52% 55% 49% 45% 50% 60% 47% 46% 52% 62% 53% 48%
H* H P ** TU *
800 220 169 172 189 197 603 382 411 221 276 304 114 222 265 199 681 79

Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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